
Margaretta Music  2023-2024 Schedule

Month Date Day Time Event Location
July 16 Sun 2:00pm Cold Creek Parade Castalia
Sep 11 Mon 6:00pm MARMO Meeting MHS Choir Room
Sept 16 Sat 6:00pm National Anthem at Guardians Game Progressive Field
Sept 30 Sat 7:00pm Clyde Band Show Clyde HS
Oct 2 Mon 6:00pm MARMO Meeting MHS Choir Room
Oct 19 Thu 7:00pm Marching Band Concert MHS Gymnasium
Oct 20 Fri 9:15am Marching Band Concert @ Elementary MES
Oct 24 Tue 7:00pm Fall Mini Concert (All choirs, 7th/8th grade band) MHS Gymnasium
Nov 6 Mon 6:00pm MARMO Meeting MHS Choir Room
Dec 4 Mon 6:00pm MARMO Meeting MHS Choir Room
Dec 18 Mon 7:00pm Middle School Holiday Concert MHS Gymnasium
Dec 20 Wed 7:00pm High School Holiday Concert MHS Gymnasium
Jan 8 Mon 6:00pm MARMO Meeting MHS Choir Room
Feb 5 Mon 6:00pm MARMO Meeting MHS Choir Room
Feb 10 Sat HS Solo & Ensemble Contest Genoa HS
Feb 15 Sat 7:00pm HS Honors Festival Port Clinton HS
Mar 4 Mon 7:00pm March Band & Choir Concert MHS Gymnasium
Mar 8-9 Fri-Sat OMEA District 2 Large Group Adjudicated Event Oak Harbor 
Mar 11 Mon 6:00pm MARMO Meeting MHS Choir Room
Mar 15-16 Fri-Sat 5:00/7:30pm MHS Dinner Theatre MHS Gymnasium
Mar 23 Sat JH Solo & Ensemble Contest Willard HS
Apr 1 Mon 6:00pm MARMO Meeting MHS Choir Room
May 6 Mon 6:00pm MARMO Meeting MHS Choir Room
May 14 Tue 7:00pm Spring MS Band/Choir Concert MHS Gymnasium
May 15 Wed all day MS Band-O-Rama w/PC & Sandusky bands Port Clinton HS
May 21 Tue 7:00pm Spring HS Band/Choir Concert MHS Gymnasium
May 27 Mon morning Memorial Day Services Castalia Veterans Memorial


